

MIL-G-43755B  
 AMENDMENT-2  
28 February 1980  
 SUPERSEDING  
 AMENDMENT-1  
 20 April 1977

# MILITARY SPECIFICATION

## GLOVES, LEATHER, LINED, BLACK, WOMAN'S

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-G-43755B, dated 17 September 1976, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

### PAGE 1

1.2, under schedule of sizes: Add "10, 10-1/2 and 11".

### PAGE 2

2.1, under Federal Specifications: Delete "PPP-B-665" and all reference thereto.

Under Military Standards: Add "MIL-STD-1188 - Commercial Packaging of Supplies and Equipment".

2.2 Delete entirely.

### PAGE 3

3.2, after title: Add "(see 6.7)".

3.2.1, line 2: Delete "6" and substitute "b".

### PAGE 5

3.6, line 2, after Government: "for sizes 6-1/2 through 9-1/2. Commercial patterns shall be used for size 10, 10-1/2 and 11. The commercial patterns shall grade in accordance with the Government patterns."

### PAGE 10

Table III: Add the following in columns 1 through 7:

"10	11-3/8	4	3/4	5/16	3	5
10-1/2	11-1/2	4-1/8	3/4	5/16	3	5-1/8
11	11-5/8	4-1/4	3/4	5/16	3	5-1/4"

FSC 8445

MIL-G-43755B  
Amendment-2

PAGE 10 (cont'd)

3.11, line 1: Delete "and grade".

Add the following paragraph: "3.12 Replacement of defective components. During the manufacturing process, components having material defects or damages that are classified as defects under end item examination (see 4.2.3) shall be removed from production and replaced with non-defective and properly matched components."

PAGE 11

At top right corner of page: Delete "MIL-B-12570D" and substitute "MIL-G-43755B".

PAGE 12

5.1, line 1: Delete "-packaging" in two places, also delete "C" and substitute "Commercial".

5.1.1.1 and 5.1.1.2, in titles: Delete "packaging" and substitute "packing".

5.1.1.2: Delete first sentence and substitute "Ten pairs of gloves of one size only, unit packed as specified in 5.1.1.1, shall be placed flat, alternatively reversed fingertip to hemmed top, within a folding paperboard box made of 0.030-inch thick kraft-lined (inside and outside) chipboard conforming to variety 1, style III, type G, class 1, group I of PPP-B-566, or a setup paperboard box made of 0.033-inch thick non-bending paperboard conforming to type I, variety 1, class A, style 4 of PPP-B-676."

PAGE 13

5.1.2: Delete and substitute "5.1.2 Commercial. Gloves shall be preserved in accordance with MIL-STD-1188."

5.2, line 1: Delete "C" and substitute "Commercial".

5.2.1, line 2: Delete "-packaged".

Line 3: Delete "boxed" and substitute "intermediate packed".

Line 9, after PPP-B-636: Add "except that inspection shall be in accordance with MIL-STD-1613".

5.2.2, line 2: Delete "-packaged".

Line 4: Delete "boxed" and substitute "intermediate packed".

Line 9, after PPP-B-636: Add "except that inspection shall be in accordance with MIL-STD-1613".

MIL-G-43755B  
Amendment-2

PAGE 13 (cont'd)

Last sentence: Delete entirely.

Add the following new paragraph:

"5.2.2.1 Weather-resistance fiberboard container. When specified (see 6.2), the shipping container shall be a grade V3c, V3s or V4s fiberboard box fabricated in accordance with PPP-B-636 and closed in accordance with method III as specified in the appendix of PPP-B-636, except that inspection shall be in accordance with MIL-STD-1613."

5.2.3: Delete entirely and substitute the following: "5.2.3 Commercial packing. Gloves preserved as specified in 5.1 shall be packed in accordance with MIL-STD-1188."

5.3, line 2: Delete "or order, interior packages" and substitute "unit packs, intermediate packs".

At end of paragraph: Add "and MIL-STD-1188 as applicable."

PAGE 14

6.2 (c): Delete "-packaging".

Add the following paragraph:

"6.7 Recycled material. It is encouraged that recycled material be used when practical as long as it meets the requirements of the specification (see 3.2)."

Custodians:

Army - GL  
Navy - NU  
Air Force - 11

Preparing activity:

Army - GL  
Project No. 8445-0081

Review activities:

Army - MD  
Air Force - 99  
DLA - CT

User activity:

Air Force - 45

Page 3 of 3



